

Situated in the State of Ohio, County of Hocking, Township of Falls, Township 14, Range 17, Section 5, United States Congress Lands and being 7.5190 acres of a tract conveyed to Wayne H. Hubbard and Ralph F. Courter, by deed of record in Deed Book 144 Page 584 Recorder's Office, Hocking County, Ohio.

The undersigned, the owners, do hereby certify that the attached plat correctly represents their "Beechwood Circle", a subdivision of Lots 1 to 5 inclusive, and do hereby accept this plat of same. Subject to all legal highways. All roads as shown are not dedicated for public use.

In Witness Thereof, the owners, have hereunto set their hands this day of Acc. 1973.

Witnesses Robert & Counter

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF HOCKING S.S.

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County personally came the owners who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

This is to certify that the Board of County Commissioners of Hocking County, Ohio, did on the day of <u>lecember</u>, 1973, at a regular session of said Board approved the plat hereon for the uses and purposes stated therein.

Hocking County District Board of Health

Otto b. Shar John & Bungardon Jemes R. M. Law. Board of Hocking County Commissioners Approved this 6th day of Dec., 1973 By <u>Beorge Q. Mara</u> Hocking County Engineer Approved this 7th day of Dec, 1973 By Donald a Robers Transferred on tax duplicate this 7th day of lec ,1973 James grey Ohio Received for Record this 7th day of <u>December</u>, 1973 <u>Esther</u> <u>Carpented</u> Recorded this 7th day of <u>Alecember</u>, 1973, in Plat Book <u>F</u>, Page <u>45</u>. Fee <u>10.00</u> File No. <u>18049</u> Fee 10,00 File No. 18049 # 31142 · Sept. 16, 1977 · See Judgment Entry Vacated in its entirety mise. Vol. 4, Pg. 312.

BEECHWOOD CIRCLE



reame & Suthard

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this _____ day of _____, 1973.

Notary Public, Ohio Commission Expires 56 23, 1978



The undersigned, Auditor of Hocking County, Ohio, hereby certifies that Lots Numbers 1-5, both inclusive, as delineated on the plat of Beechwood Circle, recorded in Plat Book F, Page 45, Records of Plats, Recorder's Office, Hocking County, Ohio, have been vacated pursuant to Section 711.25 of the Revised Code of Ohio.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF HOCKING :

45

29007

LEONARD MYERS AUDITOR OF HOCKING COUNTY LOGAN, OHIO 43138

TELEPHONE 385-2127

CERTIFICATE

To the County Recorder, Hocking County, Ohio

Leonard Myers Auditor of Hocking County, Ohio

: SS.

ANAL SESWORN to before me this 7 day of June, 1977.

Alunch M. Naulich.

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

JUN 7 10 45 AM '77

Esther Carpenter Recorder Hocking Ca. Logan, O.

Alexandre M. Pavluck, Notary Public Hocking County, Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 13, 1981